

xita Cotton Limited Mfg. & Exporter of Cotton

CIN No. : L17200GJ2013PLC076059 GST IN : 24AALCA8092L1Z6 PAN: AALCA8092L

Reg. Office : Servey No. 324, 357, 358, Kadi Thol Road, Borisana Kadi, Mahesana-382715. Gujarat. India Tele :+91 6358747514 | E-mail : cs@axitacotton.com | Website : www.axitacotton.com

Date: June 17, 2022

ISO 9001:2015

CERTIFIED

To. **Department of Corporate Service BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower Dalal Street. Mumbai-400 001.

Ref: Axita Cotton Limited (Security Code/Security Id: 542285/ AXITA).

Respected Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Migration of Equity Shares of Axita Cotton Limited from BSE SME Platform to BSE Mainboard Platform and Listing & Trading at Main Board of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) Platform.

We are pleased to inform you that the Company has received the Final Approval Letter vide reference no. LO/Migration/MJ/MIG-TP/95/2022-23 dated June 17, 2022 from BSE Limited for Migration of Equity Shares of Axita Cotton Limited from BSE SME Platform to BSE Mainboard Platform stating that the Equity Shares of the Company will be migrated from the BSE SME Platform to BSE Mainboard with effect from Tuesday, June 21, 2022.

Further, we have also received Final Approval Letter vide reference no. NSE/LIST/ 20 dated June 17, 2022 from National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) for Direct Listing to Main Board Platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited stating that the equity shares of the Company shall be listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange (Capital Market Segment) w.e.f. June 21, 2022.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours truly, For Axita Cotton Limited

yoy, yrzh

Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel **Chairman Cum Managing Director** DIN: 06626646

Encl.:

- 1. Final Approval Letter of BSE Limited
- 2. Final Approval Letter of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)



BSE Limited Registered Office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001, India T : +91 22 2272 8045 / 8055 F : +91 22 2272 3457 www.bseindia.com Corporate Identity Number: L67120MH2005PLC155188



June 17, 2022

LO/Migration/MJ/MIG-TP/95/2022-23

The Company Secretary Axita Cotton Limited Servey No.324,357,358, Kadi Thol Road, Borisana, Kadi, MAHESANA, Gujarat, 382715

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Migration of Equity Shares of Axita Cotton Limited from BSE SME Platform to BSE Mainboard <u>Platform</u>

We acknowledge the receipt of documents dated June 16, 2022. We have pleasure in advising that effective from **Tuesday**, June 21, 2022, the equity shares of the Company will be migrated from the BSE SME Platform to BSE Mainboard of the Exchange. We enclose herewith a copy of the Notice No: 20220617-15 dated Friday, June 17, 2022, issued in this regard to the Trading Members of the Exchange for your information.

- The company should make a note to quote the relevant code numbers allotted to its securities (as mentioned in the attached notice), while carrying out correspondence in future with the Exchange in respect of matters such as date(s) of closure of its register of members, record date, matters relating to dividend, bonus shares, rights issue, preferential offer, conversion of debentures into equity shares.
- The Company should submit Corporate Compliances and various other filings through the online listing portal called the Listing Centre. The URL for this portal is http://listing.bseindia.com. For further details, please refer to our notice numbers 20130208-6 dated February 08, 2013, and 20130729-25 dated July 29, 2013, available on BSE website.

If you require any further clarification, please feel free to contact Mr. Raghavendra Bhat, on Tel. No. 022-22728915.

TOM

INDIA

Yours faithfully, For BSE Limited

Sd/-Rupal Khandelwal Assistant General Manager Sd/-Raghavendra Bhat Deputy Manager







National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/ 20

The Company Secretary Axita Cotton Limited Servey No. 324 357 358 Kadi Thol Road Borisana, Gujarat-382715.

Kind Attn: Mr. Deepakkumar Chaubisa

Dear Sir,

Re.: Listing of Equity Shares of Axita Cotton Limited pursuant to Migration from SME Platform of BSE to Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited

We refer to your application for listing and trading in equity shares of the Company on Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited. We are pleased to inform you that the equity shares of the Company shall be listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange (Capital Market Segment) w.e.f. June 21, 2022 pursuant to Migration from SME Platform of BSE as per the details given below:

Sr. No.	Description of Securities	Symbol	Series	No. of Securities	Mkt. Lot	Distinctive Numbers
1.	Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up	AXITA	EQ	19656000	1	1 -19656000

You are requested to mention the symbol and series in all future correspondence. All important information submitted by you pursuant to the various Regulations of SEBI (LODR), 2015 shall be broadcast through our nationwide network to the trading members.

Please note that all critical/price sensitive information and other submissions under SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 shall be provided by the company through online filing facilities provided by the Exchange in electronic platform 'NEAPS'-NSE Electronic Application Processing System (<u>https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/</u>) for quicker and efficient processing of your submissions.

The company shall ensure submission of financial results in accordance with Reg. 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 if migrated after the end of quarter but before due date for submission of said financial results.

If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Jiten Patel Manager



This Document is Digitally Signed



Signer: Jiten Bharat Patel Date: Fri, Jun 17, 2022 15:01:45 IST Location: NSE

Regd. Office : National Stock Exchange of India Limited | Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051, India +91 22 26598100 | www.nseindia.com | CIN U67120MH1992P

June 17, 2022